



RAVI KUMAR DISTILLERIES LIMITED

Regd. Office : C-9, C-10, Industrial Estate, 2nd Main Road, Thattanchavady, Puducherry-605009.
Phone : 0413-2244007, 2248888, 2248887.

E-mail: cs@ravikumardistilleries.com, Website: www.ravikumardistilleries.com
CIN No.L51909PY1993PLC008493. GSTIN/UIN: 34AABCR4195D1ZJ.

RKDL/2023-24

Date: 31.05.2023

To Secretary Listing Department BSE Limited Department of Corporate Services Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001.	To Secretary Listing Department, National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Mumbai – 400050.
Scrip Code: 533294	Scrip Code: RKDL

Dear Sir,

SUB: NEWSPAPER CUTTING OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31/03/2023

Pursuant to the Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Regulations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015, please find enclosed herewith the copies of Newspaper extracts containing Financial Results for the Quarter/Year ended 31st March, 2023 published in English and Tamil Newspaper.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For RAVI KUMAR DISTILLERIES LIMITED

V Raj
Kumar

Digitally signed
by V Raj Kumar
Date: 2023.05.31
16:47:43 +05'30'

V. RAJKUMAR

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

#BSMorningShow



Infocus

How was India's new Parliament built?



Today's Special

How much will it cost you to climb Mt Everest?



Market Insight

Has the Rahu Kaalam for the Indian markets ended?

5paisa

presents

THE Business Standard MORNING SHOW

Mon - Fri | 8am

Get the answers in today's episode



Visit mybs.in/MorningShow or scan this code to watch.

business.standard bsindia

business-standard.com



Extract of Audited Standalone/ Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and year ended March 31, 2023

(Figures in ₹ Lakhs, unless otherwise indicated)

Particulars	Standalone				
	Quarter ended		Year ended		
	31.03.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2022
Audited (Refer Note No. 4)	(Un-audited)	Audited (Refer Note No. 4)	Audited	Audited	
Total revenue from operations	3,38,059	2,88,789	2,83,112	14,88,744	15,63,139
Profit before tax and exceptional items	14,212	10,519	21,077	43,144	57,138
Profit before tax and after exceptional items	19,212	10,519	21,077	48,144	57,138
Net Profit after tax	15,534	7,792	15,589	36,974	42,481
Total Comprehensive Income after tax	17,501	7,733	16,596	38,905	43,478
Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 10 per share)	29,601	29,601	29,601	29,601	29,601
Other equity (excluding Revaluation Reserves)				3,83,627	3,61,890
Net worth				4,13,228	3,91,491
Earning Per Share (Not annualized)					
Basic (amount in ₹)	5.25	2.63	5.27	12.49	14.35
Diluted (amount in ₹)	5.25	2.63	5.27	12.49	14.35

Particulars	Consolidated				
	Quarter ended		Year ended		
	31.03.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2022
Audited (Refer Note No. 4)	(Un-audited)	Audited (Refer Note No. 4)	Audited	Audited	
Total revenue from operations	3,62,495	3,13,885	3,10,148	15,97,060	16,85,639
Profit before tax and exceptional items	17,107	14,305	21,647	68,264	74,546
Profit before tax and after exceptional items	17,107	14,305	21,647	68,264	74,546
Net Profit after tax	12,934	10,448	15,711	50,715	55,167
Total Comprehensive Income after tax	14,916	10,370	16,718	52,693	57,097
Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 10 per share)	29,601	29,601	29,601	29,601	29,601
Other equity (excluding Revaluation Reserves)				4,72,273	4,42,746
Net worth				5,01,974	4,72,347
Earning Per Share (Not annualized)					
Basic (amount in ₹)	3.94	3.10	5.01	15.05	17.10
Diluted (amount in ₹)	3.94	3.10	5.01	15.05	17.10

- Notes:
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. The full format of the aforesaid Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com) and www.bseindia.com and company's website www.ptcindia.com.
 - The above Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee, with the management, in its meeting dated May 26, 2023 before submission to the Board for approval and the Board of Directors has approved the financial results in its meeting dated May 27, 2023. The Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results have been audited by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
 - The Board has recommended the dividend @ 78% (₹ 7.80 per equity share) on 29,60,08,321 fully paid-up equity share of ₹ 10 each.
 - Figures of last quarter are balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date figures upto the third quarter of the relevant financial year.

Place: New Delhi Date: May 27, 2023 (Dr. Rajib Kumar Mishra) Chairman & Managing Director

PTC India Limited

(CIN : L40105DL1999PLC099328)

Registered Office: 2nd Floor, NBCC Tower, 15 Bhikaji Cama Place, New Delhi - 110 066

Tel: 011- 41659500, 41595100, 46484200, Fax: 011-41659144,

E-mail: info@ptcindia.com, Website: www.ptcindia.com



NAGA Limited

Regd. Office: No.1, Anna Pillai Street, Chennai-600 001 Phone - 04425363535

CIN : U24246TN1991PLC020409 | Website : www.nagamills.com | E-mail: cs@nagamills.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2023

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended			
		31.03.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2022	31.03.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2022		
(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)			
1	Total Income from Operations	534.88	529.60	451.12	2106.15	1732.21	533.78	530.16	451.05	2106.15	1,732.40
2	Profit before Interest, Depreciation & Taxes (EBITDA)	21.32	26.44	17.68	96.96	83.64	16.18	27.67	18.76	97.15	83.79
3	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities (before Tax and Exceptional Items)	1.26	7.80	0.83	20.00	16.67	(0.21)	7.79	0.77	20.05	16.83
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional Items)	1.26	7.80	0.83	20.00	16.67	(0.21)	7.79	0.77	20.05	16.83
5	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional Items)	0.69	5.51	(0.39)	13.01	12.36	(0.78)	5.49	(0.45)	13.05	12.52
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	(0.55)	5.51	(0.19)	11.76	12.56	(2.03)	5.49	(0.25)	11.81	12.72
7	Equity Share Capital	14.25	14.25	14.25	14.25	14.25	14.25	14.25	14.25	14.25	14.25
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10 each) Basic and Diluted EPS Rs.	0.49	3.86	(0.29)	9.13	8.68	(0.55)	3.85	(0.32)	9.16	8.79

- Notes:
- The above results were reviewed by Audit Committee and taken on record and were thereafter approved by Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 26th May, 2023. These results have been audited by Statutory Auditors of the Company who have issued unmodified Audit Report thereon.
 - The full format of Quarterly and Year ended Financial Results is available on the Company's website www.nagamills.com

Place: Dindigul Date: 26.05.2023

For and on behalf of the Board Sd/- K.S. KAMALANANNAN Chairman and Managing Director (DIN 01601589)

The Karnataka Bank Ltd.
Your Family Bank. Across India.



Regd. & Head Office: Mangaluru - 575 002 CIN - L85110KA1924PLC001128 E-mail: info@ktkbank.com Visit us at: www.karnatakabank.com

STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR / AS ON QUARTER / YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2023

Particulars	(₹ in crore)				
	Quarter Ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 31.12.2022 (Reviewed)	Quarter Ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)	Year Ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Year Ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)
Total income from operations (net)	2,364.54	2,055.31	1,835.68	8,212.81	7,175.54
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	432.50	367.00	284.21	1,441.04	694.56
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	432.50	367.00	284.21	1,441.04	694.56
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	353.75	300.68	130.35	1,180.24	508.62
Equity Share Capital	312.35	311.95	311.17	312.35	311.17
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	7,390.57		6,324.61	7,390.57	6,324.61
Securities Premium Account	1,260.80	1,258.97	1,255.97	1,260.80	1,255.97
Net worth	7,702.92	7,345.55	6,635.78	7,702.92	6,635.78
Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	1,020.00	1,020.00	1,270.00	1,020.00	1,270.00
Capital Redemption Reserve/ Debenture Redemption Reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
Outstanding Redeemable preference share	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
Debt Equity Ratio	0.18	0.18	0.15	0.18	0.15
Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- each)					
Basic:	11.33*	9.65*	4.19*	37.88	16.36
Diluted:	11.27*	9.60*	4.17*	37.66	16.29

*Not annualized.

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of period ended results for March 31, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the results for March 31, 2023 is available on the Stock Exchange websites. BSE: <https://www.bseindia.com>, NSE: <https://www.nseindia.com>, Bank website: <https://www.karnatakabank.com/index.jsp>

Place : Mangaluru Date : 26.05.2023

CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR / AS ON QUARTER / YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2023

Particulars	(₹ in crore)				
	Quarter Ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 31.12.2022 (Reviewed)	Quarter Ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)	Year Ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Year Ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)
Total income from operations (net)	2,364.54	2,055.31	1,835.76	8,212.81	7,175.54
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	432.28	366.95	284.06	1,440.48	693.93
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	432.28	366.95	284.06	1,440.48	693.93
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	353.53	300.63	130.20	1,179.68	507.99
Equity Share Capital	312.35	311.95	311.17	312.35	311.17
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	7,389.27		6,323.87	7,389.27	6,323.87
Securities Premium Account	1,260.80	1,258.97	1,255.97	1,260.80	1,255.97
Net worth	7,701.62	7,344.48	6,635.04	7,701.62	6,635.04
Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	1,020.00	1,020.00	1,270.00	1,020.00	1,270.00
Capital Redemption Reserve/ Debenture Redemption Reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
Outstanding Redeemable preference share	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
Debt Equity Ratio	0.18	0.18	0.15	0.18	0.15
Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- each)					
Basic:	11.33*	9.65*	4.19*	37.87	16.36
Diluted:	11.26*	9.60*	4.17*	37.64	16.29

*Not annualized.

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of period ended results for March 31, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the results for March 31, 2023 is available on the Stock Exchange websites. BSE: <https://www.bseindia.com>, NSE: <https://www.nseindia.com>, Bank website: <https://www.karnatakabank.com/index.jsp>

For and on behalf of Board of Directors Sd/- Sekhar Rao Managing Director & CEO (Interim)



TENDER NOTICE

Bank of Baroda invites Request for Proposal for selection of reputed agencies

- Empanelment of Media Buying Agencies Upto -3- (Three) numbers - Last date of submission of the tender will be 20.06.2023 till 3 p.m.
- Empanelment of Advertising/ Creative agencies -6- (six) numbers - Last date of submission of the tender will be 21.06.2023 till 3 p.m.

Details are available under Tender Section on the Bank's website: www.bankofbaroda.in

"Addendum" if any, shall be issued on Bank's website www.bankofbaroda.in under tenders section. Bidder should refer the same before final submission of the proposal.

Place: Mumbai Date: 29.05.2023 Dy. General Manager Head - Marketing & Branding

RAVI KUMAR DISTILLERIES LIMITED
CIN:L51909PY1993PLC008493
Regd. Office: C-9, C-10 Industrial Estate, 2nd Main Road, Thattanchavady, Pudukchery - 605 009. Ph: 0413-2244007, 2248688, 2248687. E-mail: cs@ravikumardistilleries.com Web site: www.ravikumardistilleries.com

Sl. No.	Particulars	(Rs. in Lakhs)			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2023	31.03.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2022
(Audited)	(Audited)	Audited	Audited		
1	Net Sales / Income from Operations	1,785.86	1,605.87	7,621.95	2,784.65
2	Net profit / Loss for the period (before tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)**	(125.67)	19.05	(125.14)	(488.12)
3	Net profit / Loss for the period (before tax after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)**	(228.54)	19.05	(228.01)	(1,323.99)
4	Net profit after tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items	(218.29)	34.85	(217.76)	(1,307.44)
5	Total Comprehensive Income After Tax	(218.29)	34.85	(217.76)	(1,307.44)
6	Equity Share Capital	2,400.00	2,400.00	2,400.00	2,400.00
7	*Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
8	EPS (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
Basic:	(0.91)	0.15	(0.91)	(5.45)	
Diluted:	(0.91)	0.15	(0.91)	(5.45)	

Notes: 1. The above is an Extract of the detailed format of quarterly and yearly results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (listing obligations and disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Annual audited Financial Results as on 31.03.2023 are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the company's website at www.ravikumardistilleries.com

2. *Exceptional items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss is in accordance with Ind-AS Rules. On behalf of the Board of Directors For Ravi Kumar Distilleries Limited R.V. RAVIKUMAR Managing Director, DIN : 00336646

